19 June 2023 JPJ: MIRA

Mirada PLC ("Mirada" or the "Company")

Matched Bargain Dealing Facility

19 June 2023 – The ordinary shares of 100 pence each in Mirada PLC (www.mirada.tv) have today been admitted to trade on JP Jenkins share dealing platform. Mirada PLC has company number 03609752 and registered address 3rd floor, Chancery House, St Nicholas Way, Sutton, Surrey, SM1 1JB, UK.

Mirada is a leading provider of software solutions for telcos, TV operators, broadcasters and video streaming services worldwide. Led by founder and CEO José-Luis Vázquez, the Company prides itself on being a pioneer in the world of digital TV for over 20 years. Mirada's core focus is empowering its customers to respond to consumers' ever-growing demand for digital content, offering a complete end-to-end solution available on multiple devices with innovative UI design. Mirada's technology, acclaimed for satisfying even the most demanding audiences, has been deployed by some of the biggest names in the industry, including Televisa, Telefónica, Sky, and the BBC.

JP Jenkins is liquidity venue for unlisted or unquoted assets in companies, enabling shareholders and prospective investors to buy and sell equity on a matched bargain basis. JP Jenkins is a trading name of InfinitX Limited and Appointed Representative of Prosper Capital LLP (FRN453007).

Shareholders wishing to trade Mirada's ordinary shares can do so through their stockbroker. Trades will be conducted at a level that JP Jenkins is able to match a willing seller and a willing buyer. Trades can be conducted, and limits can be accepted, during normal business hours. Shareholders or potential investors can place limits via their existing UK regulated stockbroker.

The indicative pricing for the ordinary shares (ISIN: GB00BK77QQ18), as well as the transaction history, will be available on the JP Jenkins website at jpjenkins.com.

Veronika Oswald, Commercial Director of J P Jenkins said: "We would like to welcome Mirada on JP Jenkins and are looking forward to helping the company to reposition their business whilst looking after their shareholders."

José-Luis Vázquez, CEO of Mirada, commented: "We're pleased to work with JP Jenkins following the process of delisting the company. We're confident that they will provide an excellent service and ensure the level of continuity expected by our shareholders."

For further information, please contact:

J P Jenkins Ltd.

Veronika Oswald Commercial Director

Mirada Plc Jose Luis Vazquez / Gonzalo Babío +44 (0)20 7469 0937

+44 (0) 20 8187 1661